equity   $ 29,909   $ 2,203   $   411
   ====================================

   Pro Forma
   Combined for
   Private
   Placement
   Pro Forma   Pro Forma   Transaction
   Combined   Adjustments   and Ivron
   for Ivron   Private   for   Systems and
   Systems   Placement   E.mergent   E.mergent   E.mergent
   Acquisition  Transaction   (Historical)  Acquisition   Acquisitions
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------

ASSETS
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents   $  1,457   $ 23,850   H   $   177   $ (9,040)   I   $ 16,444
Accounts receivable, net   8,981   3,881   12,862
Note receivable - current portion   164   164
Inventory   4,392   4,139   8,531
Deferred taxes   247   460   707
Other current assets   693   148   841
   --------------------------------------------------   ------------
Total current assets   15,934   23,850   8,805   (9,040)   39,549

Property and equipment, net   3,832   525   4,357
Goodwill and other intangibles, net   1,747   (1,747)   B
   11,022   17,072   J   28,094
Note receivable, long-term portion   1,662   51   1,713
Deposits and other assets   73   150   (150)   K   73
   --------------------------------------------------   ------------
Total assets   $ 32,523   $ 23,850   $ 11,278   $  6,135   $ 73,786
   ==================================================   ============

Edgar Filing: CLEARONE COMMUNICATIONS INC - Form S-4

29

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities
Accounts payable   $   673   $  1,127   $  1,800
Accrued expenses   2,653   987   3,640
Current portion of unearned   704   704
  maintenance contracts
Current portion of capital lease
  and long-term debt obligations   136   194   330
   --------------------------------------------------   ------------
Total current liabilities   3,462   3,012   6,474

Unearned maintenance contracts   280   280
Long-term debt and capital lease   31   501   532
  obligations
Deferred consideration--Ivron   2,223   2,223
Deferred tax liability   746   78   824
   --------------------------------------------------   ------------
Total liabilities   6,462   3,871   10,333

Shareholders' equity
Common stock   9   $   1   H   59   $ (59)   M
   8   O   18
Additional paid in capital   9,110   23,849   H   7,824   (7,824)   M
   12,423   O
   1,233   L   46,615
Treasury stock   (73)   73   N
Note receivable from shareholder   (122)   (122)
Retained earnings (accumulated
  deficit)   16,942   (281)   281   M   16,942
   --------------------------------------------------   ------------
Total shareholders' equity   26,061   23,850   7,407   6,135   63,453
   --------------------------------------------------   ------------
Total liabilities and shareholders'
  equity   $ 32,523   $ 23,850   $ 11,278   $  6,135   $ 73,786
   =========================================-========   ============

   See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma
   condensed combined financial statements.

   15

   Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statements of Operations
   For the three months ended September 30, 2001
   (in 000's)

   Pro Forma
   Pro Forma   Combined